
St. Luke’s Catholic Primary School 

KS2 SATs Results 2022-2023 

Subject St Luke’s 
Expected 
Standard 

2021-2022 

St Luke’s 
Expected 
Standard 

2022-2023 

CWAC* 
 

2022-2023 

National 
Expected 

Standard* 
2022-2023 

St Luke’s Higher 
Standard 

2022-2023 

CWAC* 
 

2022-2023 

National Higher 
Standard* 
2022-2023 

 
Reading 

 
 

 
83% 

 
76% 

 
73% 

 
73% 

 
38% 

 
30% 

 
28% 

 
Writing 

 
 

 
70% 

 
76% 

 
70% 

 
71% 

 
5% 

 
11% 

 
13% 

GPS 
(Grammar, 

Punctuation, 
Spelling) 

 
73% 

 
81% 

 
72% 

 
72% 

  
28% 

 
30% 

 
Maths 

 
 

 
70% 

 
76% 

 
71% 

 
73% 

 
24% 

 
21% 

 
23% 

 
RW&M 

(Combined) 
 

 
60% 

 
67% 

 
57% 

 
59% 

  
6% 

 
8% 

*Emerging National Picture. To Be Confirmed in December 2023 

Headlines 

• Improvement since last academic year in achievement in Writing, GPS, Maths and Combined  

• Attainment at Age Expected are higher than the average attainment in CWAC and Nationally in Reading, Writing, Maths, GPS and Combined.  

• Achievement at the Higher Standard is higher than CWAC and Nationally in Maths and Writing.  


